# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George W. Enzler	08/02/2010
Glen D. Melder	08/02/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosense, Inc.
Street Address:	155 Ricefield Lane
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12850248

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)393-2616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-393-2820

Email: gcoplein@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: GORDON D. COPLEIN

Address Line 1: 1046 OAKPOINTE PLACE

Address Line 4: DUNWOODY, GEORGIA 30338

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAIM 26 CONICAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gordon D Coplein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Naim26\_assign\_Tiff#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024789 FRAME: 0378

## **ASSIGNMENT**

George W. Enzler a citizen of the United States of America residing at 448 White Road, Mineola, NY 111501 and Glen D. Melder a citizen of the United States of America residing at 89 Ackerly Lane, Lake Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 (each hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to him by Cosense, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware located at 155 Ricefield Lane Hauppauge, NY11788 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"),

does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries of the world, in and to his invention entitled:

## BOTTOM UP CONTACT TYPE ULTRASONIC CONTINUOUS LEVEL SENSOR

invented by him and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor whose declaration is executed on even date herewith:

and all United States Letters Patent and patents in all other countries of the world which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said invention and any Letters Patent in the world when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application and applications in any country of the world, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in the United States to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: <u>08/02/10</u>

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 024789 FRAME: 0379